GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM EXCISE & NARCOTICS DEPARTMENT MIZORAM SECRETARIAT, MINECO BUILDING-2, BASEMENT-II

OFFICE ORDER

Dated Aizawl, the 28th March, 2025

No.A.32015/6/2023-EXC/2: On the recommendation of the Departmental Promotion Committee held on 21.03.2025 vide letter No.A.32012/1/2024-COMEX dt.24.03.2025 and in the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to promote the following Wireless Operator and Matriculate Constable under Excise & Narcotics Department to the post of Assistant Sub-Inspector of Excise & Narcotics in Level 6 (Rs.35,400 - Rs.78,800/-) of the Pay Matrix plus all other allowances as admissible from time to time and post them as shown against their names with effect from the date of joining the post:

SI. No.	Name & present place of posting	New place of posting on promotion
1.	Vanlalnghaka, O/o Asst. Commissioner, Lunglei District.	O/o Asst. Commissioner, Lunglei District
2.	C/324 H. Lalramliana, O/o Asst. Commissioner, Kolasib District.	O/o Asst. Commissioner, Kolasib District

Sd/- LALRAMSANGA SAILO

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
Excise & Narcotics Department
Dated Aizawl, the 28th March, 2025

Memo No.A.32015/6/2023-EXC/2

Copy to:

1. P.S. to Minister, Excise & Narcotics Department, Mizoram.

- 2. P.S to Secretary, Excise & Narcotics Department, Mizoram.
- 3. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Mizoram.
- 4. Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics, Mizoram, Aizawl.
- 5. Treasury Officer, Lunglei/Kolasib.
- 6. Persons concerned.
- 7. Website Manager, Excise & Narcotics Dept. for uploading in the website.
 - 8. Guard File.

(H. ZÖRINTLUANGA)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Excise & Narcotics Department